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FORM NUM: 500.1.03 
Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 
University: University of Piraeus 
Surname: Chletsos 
Name: Theologos - Michail 
Rank: Professor 
Faculty: Economics, Business and International Studies 
Department: Economics 
Scientific Domain: * Economic Analysis, Public Economics, Health Economics, Labour Economics, Economics of Social 

Protection, Economics of Inequality and Poverty 
* Field of Specialization 

 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 
Phd in Economics 1989 Universite de Picardie - France International Mutations and 

Regional Adaptations 
Wage-labour relation and the 
salarisation of women. The 
Greek and the French case 

Msc in Economics 1986 Universite de Picardie & Universite 
de Paris I – IEDES - France 

International Mutations and 
Regional Adaptations 

Domestic labour and salarisation 
of women. The French case 

B.A in Economics 1983 Economic University of Athens. 
(ex Graduate School of Economics 
and Business Sciences of Athens) 

Economics  
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Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 
11/2/2019 Till now University of Piraeus Piraeus - Greece Professor 
23/8/2003 10/2/2019 University of Ioannina Ioannina - Greece Professor ((29/06/2016  

- 10/2/20190) 
Associate Professor 
(23/08/2003 – 
28/06/016) 

03/2000 Till now Greek Open University Patra - Greece Adjunct Lecturer (SEP) 
 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 Strategic Management and 
Economics in Health Care  

Saiti Anna Springer  
International 
Publishing 

  

2 2021 Hide and seek : IMF 
intervention and the shadow 
economy – An empirical 
investigation 

Sintos Andreas Structural Change 
and Economic 
Dynamics 

Vol.59 292-
319 

3 2021 The effect of financial fragility 
on employment 

Sintos Andreas Economic Modelling Vo. 94 104 - 
120 

4 2020 Education and  wage 
inequality before and during 
the fiscal crisis: A quantile  
regression analysis for Greece 
2006-2016 

Roupakias Stelios Review of 
Development 
Economics 

24(4) 1333-
1364 
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5 2020 Immigration and far-right 
voting: Evidence from Greece 

Roupakias Stelios The Annals of 
Regional Science,    

65(3) 591-
617 

6 2020 Opportunities and Barriers in 
Higher Education for Young    

Saiti Anna Education Policy 33 287–
304 

7 2019 Do immigrants compete with 
natives in the Greek labour 
market? Evidence from the 
skill-cell approach before and 
during the Great recession 

Roupakias Stelios The B.E. Journal of 
Economic analysis 
and Policy, De 
Gruyter 

19(2) 1-30 

8 2019 Financial exclusion in the 
USA: Looking beyond 
demographics 

Mylonidis N &             
Barmpagianni V 

Journal of Financial 
Stability 

40(c ) 144 - 
158 

9 2018 The effect of military 
spending on income 
inequality:  Evidence from 
NATO countries 

Roupakias Stelios Empirical Economics 58 1305 - 
1337 

10 2017 Native – immigrant wage 
differentials in Greece : 
discrimination and 
assimilation  

Roupakias Stelios Applied Economics 49 1732 - 
1736 

11 1997 Testing Wagner’s law using 
disaggregated public 
expenditure data in the case of 
Greece : 1958-93” 

Kollias Christos Applied Economics 29(3) 371 - 
377 

 
 
 
 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 
1      
2      
3      
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4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 

  
Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  

(max total 10) 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2020 - 2021 Reforms of minimum wage in Greece and 
their impacts on employment, distribution of 
income and on social welfare in the period 
2012 – 2019   

EU – Greece 
ESPA 2014 - 2020 

Project Coordinator 

2 1/3/2018 – 
29/2/2020 

Investment Development and Empowerment 
Action (IDEA), Interreg IPA II, Greece – 
Albania, 2014 – 2020. 

EU Project Coordinator 

3 4/2017 – 
12/2017 

Real-time Labour Market Information on 
Skill Requirements: Setting up the EU System 
for Online Vacancy Analysis 

Cedefop - EU International Expert for the 
Greek case 

4 05/2015 – 
12/2018 

Monitoring Financial Protection in health 
systems: Developing new evidence in 
European countries. The case of Greece 

WHO International Expert for the 
Greek Case 

5 5/2014 – 
6/2015 

Analysis of the sources of revenues and 
developing mechanisms to monitor and 
control public expenditures 

WHO International Expert for the 
Greek case 

6 12/2013 - 
6/2014 

Report  on the Application of DRGs in Greece Gesellschaft fur 
Internationale 
Zusammenarbeit 

International Expert for the 
Greek case 



Academic Staff Short Profile (Short CV) 5 

7 2012 - 2013 RT3S Micro – Health Economic Analysis, 
FP7 

FP7 - EU Researcher 

8 2007 - 2008 Quality of life and determinants factors of 
development. Comparison between the region 
of Epirus and τηε ρεγιον οφ Αργυροκαστρο 
  

EU – Interreg 
Greece - Albania 

Project Coordinator 

9 2005 Combating irregular migration in Albania and 
the wider region. Targeted support to capacity 
building within the framework of readmission 
support to Albania 

IOM / EU International Expert for the 
Greek case 

10 2000 - 2001 Traps and springboards in European 
minimum income systems 

EU International Expert for the 
Greek case 

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 
1     
2     
3     
4     
5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    
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2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

  
Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 

 (max total 10) 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Key Activities: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

 
 
 
 
 


