FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Piraeus
Surname:	Chletsos
Name:	Theologos - Michail
Rank:	Professor
Faculty:	Economics, Business and International Studies
Department:	Economics
Scientific Domain: *	Economic Analysis, Public Economics, Health Economics, Labour Economics, Economics of Social Protection, Economics of Inequality and Poverty

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title
Phd in Economics	1989	Universite de Picardie - France	International Mutations and Regional Adaptations	Wage-labour relation and the salarisation of women. The Greek and the French case
Msc in Economics	1986	Universite de Picardie & Universite de Paris I – IEDES - France	International Mutations and Regional Adaptations	Domestic labour and salarisation of women. The French case
B.A in Economics	1983	Economic University of Athens. (ex Graduate School of Economics and Business Sciences of Athens)	Economics	

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent				
Period of emplo	oyment	Employer	Location	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location	Fosition	
11/2/2019	Till now	University of Piraeus	Piraeus - Greece	Professor	
23/8/2003	10/2/2019	University of Ioannina	Ioannina - Greece	Professor ((29/06/2016 - 10/2/20190) Associate Professor (23/08/2003 – 28/06/016)	
03/2000	Till now	Greek Open University	Patra - Greece	Adjunct Lecturer (SEP)	

Key <u>refereed</u> joเ	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2019	Strategic Management and Economics in Health Care	Saiti Anna	Springer International Publishing			
2	2021	Hide and seek: IMF intervention and the shadow economy – An empirical investigation	Sintos Andreas	Structural Change and Economic Dynamics	Vol.59	292- 319	
3	2021	The effect of financial fragility on employment	Sintos Andreas	Economic Modelling	Vo. 94	104 - 120	
4	2020	Education and wage inequality before and during the fiscal crisis: A quantile regression analysis for Greece 2006-2016	Roupakias Stelios	Review of Development Economics	24(4)	1333- 1364	

5	2020	Immigration and far-right voting: Evidence from Greece	Roupakias Stelios	The Annals of Regional Science,	65(3)	591- 617
6	2020	Opportunities and Barriers in Higher Education for Young	Saiti Anna	Education Policy	33	287– 304
7	2019	Do immigrants compete with natives in the Greek labour market? Evidence from the skill-cell approach before and during the Great recession	Roupakias Stelios	The B.E. Journal of Economic analysis and Policy, De Gruyter	19(2)	1-30
8	2019	Financial exclusion in the USA: Looking beyond demographics	Mylonidis N & Barmpagianni V	Journal of Financial Stability	40(c)	144 - 158
9	2018	The effect of military spending on income inequality: Evidence from NATO countries	Roupakias Stelios	Empirical Economics	58	1305 - 1337
10	2017	Native – immigrant wage differentials in Greece : discrimination and assimilation	Roupakias Stelios	Applied Economics	49	1732 - 1736
11	1997	Testing Wagner's law using disaggregated public expenditure data in the case of Greece: 1958-93"	Kollias Christos	Applied Economics	29(3)	371 - 377

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					

4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2020 - 2021	Reforms of minimum wage in Greece and their impacts on employment, distribution of income and on social welfare in the period 2012 – 2019	EU – Greece ESPA 2014 - 2020	Project Coordinator		
2	1/3/2018 – 29/2/2020	Investment Development and Empowerment Action (IDEA), Interreg IPA II, Greece – Albania, 2014 – 2020.	EU	Project Coordinator		
3	4/2017 – 12/2017	Real-time Labour Market Information on Skill Requirements: Setting up the EU System for Online Vacancy Analysis	Cedefop - EU	International Expert for the Greek case		
4	05/2015 – 12/2018	Monitoring Financial Protection in health systems: Developing new evidence in European countries. The case of Greece	WHO	International Expert for the Greek Case		
5	5/2014 – 6/2015	Analysis of the sources of revenues and developing mechanisms to monitor and control public expenditures	WHO	International Expert for the Greek case		
6	12/2013 - 6/2014	Report on the Application of DRGs in Greece	Gesellschaft fur Internationale Zusammenarbeit	International Expert for the Greek case		

7	2012 - 2013	RT3S Micro – Health Economic Analysis, FP7	FP7 - EU	Researcher
8	2007 - 2008	Quality of life and determinants factors of development. Comparison between the region of Epirus and τηε ρεγιον οφ Αργυροκαστρο	EU – Interreg Greece - Albania	Project Coordinator
9	2005	Combating irregular migration in Albania and the wider region. Targeted support to capacity building within the framework of readmission support to Albania	IOM / EU	International Expert for the Greek case
10	2000 - 2001	Traps and springboards in European minimum income systems	EU	International Expert for the Greek case

*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent			
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:	
1				

2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)			
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			